

**Misc Case 21 of 2022**  
**CIS- 22 of 2022**

**Dated: 07.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the petitioner and opposite parties filed their respective hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing of interim petition

Heard both side.

Fix 18.02.2025 for passing order.

D/C by me

JM1

Sd/-  
Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia