

Misc Case 21 of 2022
CIS No. 22 of 2022

Order Dated: 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

No mediation report is recieved.

Both the petitioner and the OP are present.

Witness Mahima Rani Routh is present before this court. She ios examined and cross examined as PW1 and discharged.

Fix 20.06.2025 for evidence of OPW

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia